1
PC
O
M PCOM-B702GT
	� Intel® Atom® C3000 Refresh series processors
	� DDR4 ECC SDRAM up to maximum capacity 64GB and
maximum data rate 2400 MT/s (Selected SKUs)
	� 4x 10GBASE-KR port (Selected SKUs) and NC-SI Support

MECHANICAL & ENVIRONMENT
BLOCK DIAGRAM
ORDERING GUIDE
Dimension 95 x 95 mm
Power DC IN Normal : +12V
AT Mode
Storage
Temperature -40°C to 85°C
Operating
Temperature
-40°C to 80°C (C3708 & C3508 & C3308)
   0°C to 60°C (C3558R)
Certification Contact us
MTBF Contact us
Vibration Contact us
OS
 Windows Server
Ubuntu, Fedora, Yocto, CentOS, FreeBSD
Red Hat Enterprise, SUSE SuSE, Wind River
Accessory Ordering P/N Status
Heat Sink B830A920 Available
Heat Spreader B830C140 Available
Cooler ( for sku C3708) B9972230 Available
PCOM-C701(ATX Carrier board) AB1-3J61Z Available
PCOM-C701-BMC(ATX Carrier board) AB1-3K14Z Available
I2C
I2C
TPM
Embedded Controller
IT 5121
Intel® C3000 Processor
SO-DIMM 0
DDR4 ECC Dual Channel
Intel I210
AT/IT
BIOS
HSIO # 8~13 HSIO # 0~7
COM Express® Type 7
Compact Module 95x95mm AT Mode -40ﾟC ~ +80ﾟC
(Selected SKUs)12VDC+/-20%
Row AB Row CD
1x PCIe 3.0 x4 +1 PCIe 3.0 x2
2x SATA III
4x USB 2.0
1x PCIe 3.0 x8
2x USB 3.0
10GbE KR
10GbE KR
PCIe #0~#5
USB 2.0 #0~#3
SATA #0~#1
PCIe x1GbE
UART
4x GPI / 4x GPO
WDT / HW Monitor / FAN
GPIO
UART
I2C
Misc.
GBE
PCIe #16~#23,
USB #0~#1
KR #0
KR #1
HSIO # 14
KR #2
KR #3
10GbE KR
10GbE KR
SMBusSMBus
HSIO #16, 17
HSIO # 18, 19
SPI